Transfers to/ from assets held for sale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disposals / derecognition 0 0 0 0 -127 -14 0 0 -141
Transfer to FT upon authorisation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2018 13,342 259,819 3,283 4,700 83,890 844 20,084 2,764 388,726

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2017 - brought forward 0 2,681 295 0 60,516 844 16,164 1,609 82,109
Provided during the year 0 5,461 124 0 5,580 5 1,320 254 12,744
Disposals / derecognition 0 0 0 0 -127 -14 0 0 -141

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2018 0 8,142 419 0 65,969 835 17,484 1,863 94,712

Net book value at 31 March 2018 13,342 251,677 2,864 4,700 17,921 9 2,600 901 294,014
Net book value at 1 April 2017 13,496 232,640 3,185 6,184 20,436 14 3,080 1,155 280,190

Note 16.2 Property, plant and equipment - 2016/17

Land

Buildings
excluding
dwellings Dwellings

Assets under
construction

Plant &
machinery

Transport
equipment

Information
technology

Furniture &
fittings Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2016 - as previously stated 18,275 297,231 4,085 3,016 79,024 960 19,009 2,755 424,355

Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2016 - restated 18,275 297,231 4,085 3,016 79,024 960 19,009 2,755 424,355
Additions 0 2,400 22 3,830 2,066 0 310 9 8,637
Impairments charged to operating expenses 0 -41,188 0 0 0 0 -118 0 -41,306
Impairments charged to the revaluation reserve -4,863 -23,329 37 0 0 0 0 0 -28,155
Reversals of impairments credited to operating expenses 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
Reversals of impairments credited to the revaluation reserve 0 203 0 0 0 0 0 0 203
Revaluations 609 516 36 0 0 0 0 0 1,161
Reclassifications 0 0 0 -662 603 0 43 0 -16
Transfers to / from assets held for sale -525 -525 -700 0 0 0 0 0 -1,750
Disposals / derecognition 0 0 0 0 -741 -102 0 0 -843

Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2017 13,496 235,321 3,480 6,184 80,952 858 19,244 2,764 362,299

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2016 - as previously stated 0 0 161 0 56,941 924 14,524 1,408 73,958

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2016 - restated 0 0 161 0 56,941 924 14,524 1,408 73,958
Provided during the year 0 5,993 139 0 4,308 22 1,640 201 12,303
Impairments 0 -3,309 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3,309
Transfers to/ from assets held for sale 0 -3 -5 0 0 0 0 0 -8
Disposals/ derecognition 0 0 0 0 -733 -102 0 0 -835

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2017 0 2,681 295 0 60,516 844 16,164 1,609 82,109

Net book value at 31 March 2017 13,496 232,640 3,185 6,184 20,436 14 3,080 1,155 280,190
Net book value at 1 April 2016 18,275 297,231 3,924 3,016 22,083 36 4,485 1,347 350,397

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust Annual Report and Accounts 2017/18

Page 109

Note 16.3 Property, plant and equipment financing - 2017/18

Land

Buildings
excluding
dwellings Dwellings

Assets under
construction

Plant &
machinery

Transport
equipment

Information
technology

Furniture &
fittings Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Net book value at 31 March 2018

Owned - purchased 13,342 94,280 2,864 4,700 16,558 9 2,590 901 135,244